Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endocare, Inc.		09/17/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timm Medical Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	6585 City West Parkway		
City:	Eden Prairie		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55344		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1320535	RIGISCAN
Registration Number:	1349120	ERECAID SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1581349	ERECAID
Registration Number:	2133099	EASY ACTION
Registration Number:	2034551	ESTEEM
Registration Number:	2309993	
Registration Number:	2708950	OSBON
Registration Number:	2380078	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: lstrom@merchantgould.com Merchant & Gould P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0933

TRADEMARK 900087151

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11945		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent E. Routman		
Signature:	/ber/		
Date:	09/18/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed Trademark Assignment to Timm - 9 17 2007#page1.tif source=Signed Trademark Assignment to Timm - 9 17 2007#page2.tif source=Signed Trademark Assignment to Timm - 9 17 2007#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Endocare, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 201 Technology Drive, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the trademarks described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Timm Medical Technologies, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 6585 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to above said trademarks described in Exhibit A, and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the above-identified registration for the marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of September, 2007.

Michael R. Rodriguez

Senior Vice President, Finance and Chief Financial Officer Endocare, Inc.

-

REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0935

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On this \ day of \ da

[SEAL]

Notary Public

MONIQUE L. BAYES
Commission # 1690685
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Commit, Expires Sep 27, 2010

EXHIBITA

B # . 2		
Marks	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States Trademark(s)		
RIGISCAN	1,320,535	February 19, 1985
ERECAID SYSTEM	1,349,120	July 16, 1985
ERECAID	1.581.349	February 6, 1990
EASY ACTION	2,133,099	January 27, 1998
ESTEEM	2.034.551	January 28, 1997
ESTEEM (AND DESIGN)	2,380,078	August 22, 2000
ESTEEM (AND DESIGN)	2,309,993	January 18, 2000
OSBON	2,708,950	April 22, 2003
Australia Trademark(s)		
RIGISCAN	416635	October 10, 1984
Benelux Trademark(s)		
ERICAID SYSTEM BY OSBON	447134	May 3, 1998
France Trademark(s)		
RIGISCAN	1286296	October 10, 1984
Germany Trademark(s)		
RIGISCAN	1076303	April 23, 1985
Great Britain Trademark(s)		
RIGISCAN	1228130	April 23, 1984
Japan Trademark(s)		
RIGISCAN	2171516	September 29, 1989
Sweden Trademark(s)		
ERECAID SYSTEM	209181	February 19, 1988
		*

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 09/18/2007